3H \$65.00 528470

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM716459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TGA Franchise, LLC		03/23/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Super Sports IP Holding, LLC	
Street Address:	606 Columbus Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5284707	TGA PREMIER SPORTS
Registration Number:	3092614	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023187707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-218-5065

Email: tm@potomaclaw.com
Correspondent Name: Todd S. Bontemps

Address Line 1: 1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd S. Bontemps
SIGNATURE:	/TSB5/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment TGA PREMIER SPORTS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007670 FRAME: 0134

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement by and between **TGA Franchise**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company located at 8101 Hawkshead Road, Wake Forest, NC ("Assignor") and **Super Sports IP Holding**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company located at 606 Columbus Avenue, New York, NY 10024 ("Assignee") memorializes the intent of the parties and is effective September 2, 2021.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks:

TGA – common law mark used on shirts, shorts, jackets, sweatshirts, hats, visors, sweatpants, and sports jerseys, and in connection with providing youth sports programs; providing sport camps, sport clinics, sport leagues, sport tournaments, sport-themed parties, and sport instruction, dating back to January 3, 2017;

TGA PREMIER SPORTS (Stylized) – US Reg. No. 5284707; and

Golf Ball Logo – US Reg. No. 3092614

(collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire said Marks and associated registrations of said Marks, and any and all common law rights and interests that Assignor may own in said Marks;

Now, THEREFORE, For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all right, title and interest worldwide which it may have in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor.

For and On Behalf of Assignor TGA Franchise, LLC

By: Jelil ain Hollel

Print Name: Khalil A. Haddad

March 23, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007670 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 03/24/2022